
Certified Manager
Class and Exam 

2025 Schedule 

The ServSafe ® Food Protection Manager Certification Class and Exam fulfills the Certified Manager
requirement outlined in the Michigan Food Law. The class is approximately 8 hours long, followed by
an exam session. Students will learn in- depth food safety principles that will equip them to safely
manage a kitchen. 

Tuesday, January 7, 2025
8:00 am - 1:00 pm

Tuesday, February 11, 2025**
8:00 am - 3:00 pm

Tuesday, February 12, 2025**
8:00 am - 5:00 pm

Wednesday, March 5, 2025
8:00 am - 5:00 pm

Tuesday, April 8, 2025
8:00 am - 5:00 pm

Tuesday, May 13, 2025
8:00 am - 5:00 pm
IN SPANISH ONLY!

This class will be held at the 
Ottawa County Department of Public Health

12251 James Street in Holland

Wednesday, June 18, 2025
8:00 am - 5:00 pm

Tuesday, July 8, 2025**
8:00 am - 1:00 pm

Wednesday, July 9, 2025**
8:00 am - 3:00 pm

Wednesday, August 6, 2025
8:00 am - 5:00 pm

Wednesday, September 17, 2025
8:00 am - 5:00 pm

Wednesday, October 15, 2025
8:00 am - 5:00 pm
IN SPANISH ONLY!

Wednesday, November 12, 2025
8:00 am - 5:00 pm

Wednesday, December 17, 2025
8:00 am - 5:00 pm

All classes and exams will be held at:
Ottawa County Department of Health & Human Services
12185 James Street
Holland, MI 49424
Macatawa Conference Room

Registration is required. Please contact
us to register or for additional
information. 

**February 11 and 12 and July 8 and 9
classes must be taken together. 

12251 James Street, Holland, MI 49424
  (616) 393-5645

eph@miottawa.org
miottawa.org/mihealth


